Other (specify) 0
TOTAL DEVELOPER COSTS 200,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 200,000

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 24,000,000 2,240,000 720,000 0 0 0 0 26,960,000
Development Cost/Unit by Source 111,111 10,370 3,333 0 0 0 0 124,815
Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source 89.0% 8.3% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Acquisition Cost/Unit by Source 100,463 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,463

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/Unit By Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

*Possible non-eligible GO Bond/COP Amount: 0
City Subsidy/Unit 111,111

Tax Credit Equity Pricing: Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.
Construction Bond Amount: Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.
Construction Loan Term (in months): Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.
Construction Loan Interest Rate (as %): Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.

Construction
line item costs
as a % of hard

costs

Total Soft Cost
Contingency
as % of Total

Soft Costs

1 of 1

 Exhibit B-2

EXHIBIT B-2
Annual Operating Budget

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

Application Date: 4/7/2023 LOSP Units
Non-LOSP

Units Project Name:
Total # Units: 216 108 108 Project Address:
First Year of Operations (provide data assuming that
Year 1 is a full year, i.e. 12 months of operations): 2028 Project Sponsor:

50% 50% Correct errors noted in Col N!
INCOME LOSP non-LOSP Total Comments

330,000 750,216 1,080,216 Alternative LOSP Split
631,644 631,644 1,263,288 Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (No
339,749 339,749

0
0 0 0
0 0 0 Alternative LOSP Split
0 0 Supportive Services Income
0 0 0

14,040 14,040 28,080 Projected LOSP Split
0 0 0 Tenant Charges
0 0 0

0 Alternative LOSP Split
0 0 Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit

Gross Potential Income 1,315,433 1,395,900 2,711,333
(16,500) (41,452) (57,952)
(31,582) (59,305) (59,305)

0
EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 1,267,351 1,295,143 2,594,076 PUPA: 12,010

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management Alternative LOSP Split

76,464 76,464 152,928 Management Fee
12,140 12,140 24,280 Asset Management Fee

Sub-total Management Expenses 88,604 88,604 177,208 PUPA: 820
Salaries/Benefits Alternative LOSP Split

15,368 15,368 30,735 Office Salaries
101,904 101,904 203,808 Manager's Salary

63,990 63,990 127,979 Health Insurance and Other Benefits
15,057 15,057 30,113 Other Salaries/Benefits

0 0 Administrative Rent-Free Unit
Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 196,318 196,318 392,635 PUPA: 1,818

Administration
0 0

28,282 28,282 56,564
0 0 Projected LOSP Split

9,000 9,000 18,000 Legal Expense - Property
5,570 5,570 11,139

16,848 16,848 33,696 Projected LOSP Split
15,000 15,000 30,000 Bad Debts
19,151 19,151 38,301

Sub-total Administration Expenses 93,850 93,850 187,700 PUPA: 869
Utilities Projected LOSP Split

61,204 61,204 122,407 Electricity
127,219 127,219 254,437

0 0
0 0

Sub-total Utilities 188,422 188,422 376,844 PUPA: 1,745
Taxes and Licenses Alternative LOSP Split

1,895 1,895 3,790 Real Estate Taxes
30,113 30,113 60,225 Payroll Taxes

4,145 4,145 8,289
Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 36,152 36,152 72,304 PUPA: 335

Insurance
78,976 78,976 157,951

0 0 Alternative LOSP Split
18,821 18,821 37,641 Worker's Compensation

0 0
Sub-total Insurance 97,796 97,796 195,592 PUPA: 906

Maintenance & Repair Alternative LOSP Split
163,078 163,078 326,155 Payroll

11,121 11,121 22,241 Supplies
91,843 91,843 183,686 Contracts
61,531 61,531 123,061 Alternative LOSP Split

150,696 50,232 200,928 Security Payroll/Contract
8,175 8,175 16,350

307 307 613
0 0

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 486,749 386,285 873,034 PUPA: 4,042
Alternative LOSP Split

0 87,060 87,060 Supportive Services
0

1,187,891 1,174,487 2,362,377 PUPA: 10,937

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees
7,500 7,500 15,000 Ground lease with MOHCD
2,600 2,600 5,200 Alternative LOSP Split

54,000 54,000 108,000 Replacement Reserve Deposit
0 0 Operating Reserve Deposit
0 0 Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit
0 0

0
Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 64,100 64,100 128,200 PUPA: 594 Min DSCR: 1.09

Mortgage Rate: 5.00%

1,251,991 1,238,587 2,490,577 PUPA: 11,530 Term (Years): 30
Supportable 1st Mortgage Pmt: 94,953

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 15,360 56,557 103,499 PUPA: 479 Supportable 1st Mortgage Amt: $1,473,999
Proposed 1st Mortgage Amt: $4,630,000

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Alternative LOSP Split
0 0 0 Hard Debt - First Lender
0 0 0 Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.4
0 0 0 Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program
0 0 0 Hard Debt - Fourth Lender

0
TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 0 0 0 PUPA: 0

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 15,360 56,557 103,499
Commercial Only Cash Flow 0
Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) 0 0 Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/no
AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 15,360 56,557 103,499
USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)
USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL

12,860 12,860 25,720
0 0

2,500 2,500 5,000 Alternative LOSP Split
0 0 Other Payments
0 0 Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 (select
0 0
0 0 Def. Develop. Fee split: 0% Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fe

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 15,360 15,360 30,720 PUPA: 142

0 41,197 72,779
Residual Receipts Calculation

Yes Project has MOHCD ground lease? Yes
Yes

Max Deferred Developer Fee/Borrower % of Residual Receipts in Yr 1: 50% 25,293 Sum of DD F from LOSP and non-LOSP:
50% Ratio of Sum of DDF and calculated 50%:

Soft Debt Lenders with Residual Receipts Obligations (Select lender name/program from drop down) Total Principal Amt
Distrib. of Soft

Debt Loans
0.00%

MOHCD/OCII - Ground Lease Value or Land Acq Cost $150,000 100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE
72,779 72,779
72,779 72,779

0 0

0

NON-MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE

[…]

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

50.00% 50.00% (LOSP-specific expenses must be tracked at entry level in project's
accounting)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
75.00% 25.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0.00% 100.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0.00% 100.00%

   42% pymt, or other 2nd Lende
   m, or other 3rd Lender)

   on-LOSP (residual income)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

   lender in comments field)

0.00% 100.00%

0
#DIV/0!

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being
tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

2 of 2

 Exhibit B-3

EXHIBIT B-3
20-Year Cash Flow Proforma

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow

1234 Great Highway

Total # Units:
LOSP
Units

Non-LOSP
Units 2028 2029 2030

216   108 108
50.00% 50.00%

INCOME
% annual
inc LOSP

% annual
increase

Comments
(related to annual inc assumptions) LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP Total LOSP

non-
LOSP Total

Residential - Tenant Rents 1.0% 2.5% 330,000   750,216   1,080,216   333,300   768,971   1,102,271   336,633   788,196   1,124,829
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a n/a 631,644   631,644   1,263,288   -   -   -   -
Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 339,749   339,749   962,541   962,541   1,002,046  1,002,046

Commercial Space n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -

Residential Parking 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Rent Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Supportive Services Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Interest Income - Project Operations 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Laundry and Vending 2.5% 2.5% 14,040   14,040   28,080   14,391   14,391   28,782   14,751   14,751   29,502
Tenant Charges 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous Residential Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Commercial Income n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account) n/a n/a
Link from Reserve Section below, as
applicable -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Gross Potential Income 1,315,433   1,395,900   2,711,333   1,310,232   783,362   2,093,594   1,353,430  802,946   2,156,376
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (16,500)   (41,452)   (57,952)   (16,665)   (38,449)   (55,114)   (16,832)   (39,410)   (56,241)
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a (31,582)   (59,305)   (59,305)   -   -   -   -   -   -
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a -   -   -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 1,267,351   1,295,143   2,594,076   1,293,567   744,914   2,038,480   1,336,598  763,537   2,100,135
OPERATING EXPENSES
Management

Management Fee 3.5% 3.5%
1st Year to be set according to HUD
schedule. 76,464   76,464   152,928   79,140   79,140   158,280   81,910   81,910   163,820

Asset Management Fee 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 12,140   12,140   24,280   12,565   12,565   25,130   13,005   13,005   26,009
Sub-total Management Expenses 88,604   88,604   177,208   91,705   91,705   183,410   94,915   94,915   189,830

Salaries/Benefits
Office Salaries 3.5% 3.5% 15,368   15,368   30,735   15,905   15,905   31,811   16,462   16,462   32,924
Manager's Salary 3.5% 3.5% 101,904   101,904   203,808   105,471   105,471   210,941   109,162   109,162   218,324
Health Insurance and Other Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 63,990   63,990   127,979   66,229   66,229   132,458   68,547   68,547   137,094
Other Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 15,057   15,057   30,113   15,583   15,583   31,167   16,129   16,129   32,258
Administrative Rent-Free Unit 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 196,318   196,318   392,635   203,189   203,189   406,377   210,300   210,300   420,600
Administration
Advertising and Marketing 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Office Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 28,282   28,282   56,564   29,272   29,272   58,544   30,296   30,296   60,593
Office Rent 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Legal Expense - Property 3.5% 3.5% 9,000   9,000   18,000   9,315   9,315   18,630   9,641   9,641   19,282
Audit Expense 3.5% 3.5% 5,570   5,570   11,139   5,764   5,764   11,529   5,966   5,966   11,932
Bookkeeping/Accounting Services 3.5% 3.5% 16,848   16,848   33,696   17,438   17,438   34,875   18,048   18,048   36,096
Bad Debts 3.5% 3.5% 15,000   15,000   30,000   15,525   15,525   31,050   16,068   16,068   32,137
Miscellaneous 3.5% 3.5% 19,151   19,151   38,301   19,821   19,821   39,642   20,514   20,514   41,029

Sub-total Administration Expenses 93,850   93,850   187,700   97,135   97,135   194,270   100,534   100,534   201,069
Utilities
Electricity 3.5% 3.5% 61,204   61,204   122,407   63,346   63,346   126,691   65,563   65,563   131,125
Water 3.5% 3.5% 127,219   127,219   254,437   131,671   131,671   263,342   136,280   136,280   272,559
Gas 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Sewer 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Utilities 188,422   188,422   376,844   195,017   195,017   390,034   201,842   201,842   403,685
Taxes and Licenses
Real Estate Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 1,895   1,895   3,790   1,961   1,961   3,923   2,030   2,030   4,060
Payroll Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 30,113   30,113   60,225   31,166   31,166   62,333   32,257   32,257   64,515
Miscellaneous Taxes, Licenses and Permits 3.5% 3.5% 4,145   4,145   8,289   4,290   4,290   8,579   4,440   4,440   8,879

Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 36,152   36,152   72,304   37,417   37,417   74,835   38,727   38,727   77,454
Insurance
Property and Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 78,976   78,976   157,951   81,740   81,740   163,479   84,601   84,601   169,201
Fidelity Bond Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Worker's Compensation 3.5% 3.5% 18,821   18,821   37,641   19,479   19,479   38,958   20,161   20,161   40,322
Director's & Officers' Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Insurance 97,796   97,796   195,592   101,219   101,219   202,438   104,762   104,762   209,523
Maintenance & Repair
Payroll 3.5% 3.5% 163,078   163,078   326,155   168,785   168,785   337,570   174,693   174,693   349,385
Supplies 3.5% 3.5% 11,121   11,121   22,241   11,510   11,510   23,019   11,913   11,913   23,825
Contracts 3.5% 3.5% 91,843   91,843   183,686   95,058   95,058   190,115   98,385   98,385   196,769
Garbage and Trash Removal 3.5% 3.5% 61,531   61,531   123,061   63,684   63,684   127,368   65,913   65,913   131,826
Security Payroll/Contract 3.5% 3.5% 150,696   50,232   200,928   155,970   51,990   207,960   161,429   53,810   215,239
HVAC Repairs and Maintenance 3.5% 3.5% 8,175   8,175   16,350   8,461   8,461   16,922   8,757   8,757   17,515
Vehicle and Maintenance Equipment Operation and Repairs 3.5% 3.5% 307   307   613   317   317   634   328   328   657
Miscellaneous Operating and Maintenance Expenses 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 486,749   386,285   873,034   503,785   399,805   903,590   521,418   413,798   935,216

Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% -   87,060   87,060   -   90,107   90,107   -   93,261   93,261

Commercial Expenses
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,187,891   1,174,487   2,362,377   1,229,467   1,215,594   2,445,060   1,272,498  1,258,139   2,530,637
PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 10,937

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/
Ground Lease Base Rent 7,500   7,500   15,000   7,500   7,500   15,000   7,500   7,500   15,000
Bond Monitoring Fee 2,600   2,600   5,200   2,600   2,600   5,200   2,600   2,600   5,200
Replacement Reserve Deposit 54,000   54,000   108,000   54,000   54,000   108,000   54,000   54,000   108,000
Operating Reserve Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;
Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 64,100   64,100   128,200   64,100   64,100   128,200   64,100   64,100   128,200

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 1,251,991   1,238,587   2,490,577   1,293,567   1,279,694   2,573,260   1,336,598  1,322,239   2,658,837
PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 11,530

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 15,360   56,557   103,499   -   (534,780)   (534,780)   -   (558,703)   (558,703)

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/
Hard Debt - First Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -